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James C. Weeks 
LWV Utilities, Inc. 
7552 Congress Street, Suite 4 
New Port Richey, FL 34653-1 106 

Re: Docket No. 0701 77-WU Staff Assisted Rate Case for L W  Utilities, Inc., in Pasco County 

Dear Mr. Weeks: 

On December 4, 2007, the Commission voted on staffs recommendation dated November 20, 
2007. Proposed Agency Action (PAA) Order No. PSC-07-1009-PAA-W, was issued on December 
20, 2007. The 21 day protest period expired on January 10, 2008. Therefore, the rates and charges 
approved by this Commission will become final. The utility must submit revised tariff pages for 
s t a r s  approval before the utility can implement new rates. 

Enclosed.are examples of revised tariffs for this utility. Although staff has prepared revised 
tariffs for this utility, it is the utility's responsibility to make sure all tariffs submitted to the 
Commission are complete and accurate. A copy o f  the customer notice informing the utility's 
customers of the Commission's approved increase must also be submitted for staffs review and 
approval. After staff approves this notice, it must be mailed to customers of receipt prior to 
consumption at the increased rates. Staff has also included an example of a Commission approved 
customer notice. 
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Please mail the revised tariff pages and a copy of the proposed customer notice to: 

Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
Division of Economic Regulation 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Also, enclosed is a copy of accumulated plant, depreciation, CIAC and amortization of CIAC 
schedules reflecting year end balance at December 31, 2006. The Commission approved these 
balances for rate setting purposes in this case. Please reconcile your books with the Commission 
approved accumulated balances shown on the enclosed schedules. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6642. 

Sincerely, 

Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
Chief of Rate Filings 

CBB:sh 
Enclosures (3) 
cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Hudson, Edwards) 

Office of General Counsel (Brown) 
Office of Commission Clerk (070177-WU) 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LWV UTILITIES, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - Meter Size 

3/4” 
1 ” 
1 -1 12” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

518 x 3/41) 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charqe 
$ 8.01 
$ 12.02 
$ 20.03 
$ 40.05 
$ 64.08 
$128.16 
$200.25 
$400.50 

Gallonage Charger per 1,000 gallons $2.18 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. Bills are due and payable when rendered and 
become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

Base Facility Charge per month 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

James C. Weeks 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 

NAME OF COMPANY LWV UTILITIES, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - Meter Size 
518 x W 
3/4" 
1 " 
1-112" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 
0 - 10,000 
1 o,ooo+ 

Base Facilitv Charae 
$ 8.01 
$ 12.02 
$ 20.03 
$ 40.05 
$ 64.08 
$128.16 
$200.25 
$400.50 

$2.10 
$2.63 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. Bills are due and payable when rendered and 
become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

James C. Weeks 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



N O T I C E  

TO CUSTOMERS OF LWV UTILITIES, INC. 
AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET NO: 070 177-WU 
ORDER NO : PSC-07- 1009-PAA-WLJ 
ISSUED : December 20,2007 

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in water 
rates LWV Utilities, Lnc. (LWV or utility) by the above referenced order. The Commission approved 
rates are as follows: 

UTILITY'S * * 
EXISITING 

UTILITY'S" RATE 

EXISTING MONTHLY 
BI-MONTHLY EQUIVALENT COMMISSION 

APPROVED 
RATES RATE RATES 

Residential 
and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size: 
518"X314" $23.95 
314" $0.00 
1" $59.90 
1 - 112" $1 19.83 
2" $0.00 
3" $0.00 
4" $0.00 
6" $0.00 
* Existing Rates Include 6,000 Gal in BFC 
** Monthly equivalent existing rate would include 3,000 Gal in BFC 

Residential Gallonage Charpe 
Over 6,000 Gallons 
0 - 10,000 
10,000+ 

General Service Gallonape Charge 
Over 6,000 Gallons 
Per 1 .OOO Gallons 

$1.88 

$1 1.98 $8.01 
$12.02 

$29.95 $20.03 
$59.92 $40.05 

$64.08 
$128.16 
$200.25 
$400.50 

$2.10 
$2.63 

$1.88 
$2.18 

Tvuical Residential 518" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comparison 
3,000 Gallons $29.59 
5,000 Gallons $33.35 
10,000 Gallons $42.75 

$1 1.98 
$15.74 
$25.14 

$14.31 
$18.51 
$29.01 



. 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission’s stamped approval 
date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. 

If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the 
new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the 
billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on 
the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please call the utility at 



t 

. 

WATER 

Docket No. 070177-WU, LWV Utilities, Inc. 
Commission Approved Balances per Order No. PSC-07-1009-PAA-WU for year end 

1213 112006 

Debit Credit 

Depr. Rate ACCUM. 
Per Rule PLANT DEPR. 

ACCOUNT 25-30.140 DESCRIPTION 1213 1 I2006 1213 1 I2006 

3 04 
307 
311 
320 
330 
33 1 
333 
334 
340 

3.70% 
3.70% 
5.88% 
5.88% 

2.63% 
2.86% 
5.88% 
6.67% 

3.03% 

Structures 
Wells & Springs 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Storage Tank 
Trans & Distribution 
Services to Customers 
Meters 
Office Furniture 

Total 

$3,936 
$8,186 

$12,577 
$2,975 
$7,8 18 

$59,130 
$9,883 

$17,342 
$493 

$146 
$7,427 

$2,964 
$5,630 

$47,879 
$5,507 

$14,791 
$16 

62,404 

$ 122,340 $ 81,956 

Debit Credit 

CIAC 
AMORT. CIAC 

1213 112006 1213 112006 

$ 11,704 $ 19,150 


